Current Articles of Incorporation Proposed Amendments 

Articles 1 to 4 (Omitted) 

Articles 1 to 4 (Unchanged) 

(Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued 

by the Company) 

Article 5 The total number of shares authorized 

to be issued by the Company shall be 

forty-two million (42,000,000) shares. 

(Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued 

by the Company) 

Article 5 The total number of shares authorized 

to be issued by the Company shall be 

twenty-eight (28) shares. 

(Acquisition of Treasury Stock) 

Article 6 The Company may acquire its own